FEE STRUCTURE OF B.A./B.Sc./B.COM./ B.C.A. FOR THE SESSION 2018-19

(A) GOVT FEE TO BE RETAINED BY THE COLLEGE

VIDE GOVT. ORDER No. 25-HE of 2012 DT. 12-01-2012, HE/Gen/YRC/2015 Dated
10-3-2015 & GOVT. ORDER No. 21-HE of 2018 Dt. 12-1-18

S. No. | Nature of Fee Amount/student Remarks
1. Student Aid Fund Rs 100/-
2. Building/College Development | Rs 165/-
Fund
3. Games Fund Rs 220/-
4, Reading Room Fund Rs 50/-
5. Furniture Fund Rs 70/-
6. Stationery Fund Rs 35/-
7. Magazine Fund Rs 80/- +Rs.100 = Rs 50/- per semesterx2=Rs 100/- vide
GO No. 21-HE of 2018 Dt. 12-1-18
Rs. 180/-
8. Motor Vehicle Fund Rs 60/-
9. Identity Card Fund Rs 50/-
10. Student Service Fund Rs 30/-
11. Seminar/Social Activity/Cultural | Rs 30/-
Fund
12. Picnic Fund Rs 90/-
13. Medical Aid Fund Rs 25/-
14. Relief Fund Rs 10/-
15. Red Cross Fund Rs 50/- w10 be.retamed by Callege and 70% t be
remitted to the District Red Cross committee.
16 Edu-Sat Fund Rs 25/-
17. N.S.S. Fund Rs 50/-
18 Miscellaneous Fund Rs 60/-
19. Su bject Tour Rs. 75/_ For students of Biotech, Botany
and Zoology
20. Laboratory Fund Rs 110/-=one Lab,
Rs 170/-=Two Labs
Rs 220/-=Three Labs
21. EVS Fee Rs. 170/_ For students of Sem-I
22. EVS Tour Fee Rs.75/- For students of Sem-I
(B) GOVT. FEE DEPOSITED TO GOVT. TREASURY AND REMITTED TO DIRECTOR
FINANCE
S.No | Nature of Fee Amount/student | Remarks
1. Admission Fee Rs 40/_ Deposited in Govt. Treasury
2. Pool Fund Rs 1050 Remitted to the Director
Finance, Civil Secretariat
Jammu/Srinagar
Sub Total Rs 1090/-

Note: 1. Subject Tour fee and Laboratory Fund will be charged from the student as per the subject
combination opted by him/her.




( C) EXAMINATION FEE AND REGISTRATION RETURN FEE CHARGED BY
UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU (VIDE CIRCULAR NO. F.Acd/1/18/14431-580,

DATED: 08-01-2018)

S. No. | Nature of Fee Amount/student Remarks
1. Examination Fee Rs 690+Rs 690= For Sem-| & Il
Rs 1380/-
2. Service Charges Rs 130+Rs 130= For Sem-l & Il
Rs 260/-
3. Examination Development Fund Rs 260/
4, Examination Form Rs 90+Rs 90= For Sem-l & Il
Rs 180/-
5. Practical Fee Rs 90/-x2=Rs 180 per practical subject for Sem-I
&l
6. Cultural Fee Rs 140/ 50% to be remitted to the
College and 50% to the Dean
Students Welfare, JU
7. Red Cross Fee Rs 20/ Remitted to the Dean Students
Welfare, JU
8. N.S.S. Fee Rs 120/ 50% to N.S.S., Jammu
University and 50% to be
retained by the College
9, Digitalisation Fee Rs 200/
10. Corpus Fund Rs 200/
11. Registration Fee Rs 330/
12. Sports Fee Rs 480/
13. Resource Mobilisation Fee Rs 100/ 50 % to be deposited with the
Director CDC, University of
Jammu and 50% to be retained
by the College
14. Eligibility Fee Rs 800/- To be charged from students
other than J&K BOSE
15. Late Fee - For the first 07 days=Rs 290/-
Next 07 days= Rs 550/- With
VC’s Permission=Rs 2640/-
16. DIQA Fee Rs 200/-
(D) OTHER FEE TO BE RETAINED BY THE COLLEGE
S.No Nature of Fee Amount/ Remarks
student
1. College Bus Maintenance Fund Rs 200/-
2. Student Insurance Fund Rs 60/-
3. Bus Fee for one academic year Rs.1500/- The bus shall not be available on some
(Optional). of the days when being used for official
trips or for repairs/ servicing

Note: 1. Practical fee per subject will be charged from the student as per the subject combination opted by

him/her.

2. Eligibility and Late fee will be charged as per the eligibility criterion and University of Jammu admission

notification.




FEE STRUCTURE OF B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BCA SEM-I & SEM-II FOR THE SESSION 2018-19

UNDER CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM

A. Medical
Code | Subject Combination Govt. Fee Govt. Lab. Fund Govt. Subject Tour Universit | University Total
(Rs) Fee (Rs Fee (Rs) y Fee & Practical (Rs)
1 2 3 1 2 3 other fee | Fee (Rs)
(Rs)
S1 Chemistry,Botany,Zoolog | 2895/- 0 0 220/ | 0 150/- 0 3870/- 540/- 7675/-
y,EVS-1&2, -
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri
-1&2
S2 Chemistry,Botany,Bio- 2895/- 0 0 [220/ |0 150/~ | 0 3870/- 540/- 8825/-
Technology,EVS- 1150/- -
1&2,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri
-1&2
S3 Chemistry,Zoology,Bio- 2895/- 0 0 |220/ |0 150/- | 0 3870/- 540/- 8825/-
Technology,EVS- 1150/- -
1&2,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri
-1&2
B. Non-Medical
Code | Subject Combination Govt. Govt. Lab. Fund Govt. Subject Tour | University Fee Universit | Total
Fee Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs) & otherfee (Rs) |y (Rs)
(Rs) 1 2 3 1 2 |3 Practical
Fee (Rs)
S4 Chemistry,Physics,Mathe | 2895/- 0 170/ | O 0 0 |0 3870/- 360/- 7295/-
matics,EV'S- -
1&2,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri
-1&2
S5 Physics, Mathematics, 2895/- 0 170/ | O 0 0 |0 3870/- 360/- 9195/-
Computer 1900/- -
Application,EVS-
1&2,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri
-1&2
C. B.Com
S.No | Subject Combination | Govt. Fee Govt. Lab. Fund Fee | Govt. Subject Tour University | Universit | Total
(Rs) (Rs) Fee (Rs) Fee & y (Rs)
1 2 3 1 2 3 other fee Practical
(Rs) Fee (Rs)
1. Semester-I: 2895/- 0 0 0 0 0 0 3870/- 0 6765/
Semester 11 -
D. B.CA.
S.No. | Subject Combination Govt. Govt. Lab. Fund Govt. Subject Tour University | Universit | Total
Fee Fee (Rs) Fee (Rs) Fee & y (Rs)
(Rs) 1 2 3 1 2 3 other fee Practical
(Rs) Fee (Rs)
1. Semester-1: 2895/- 0 0 |0 0 0 0 4190/- 180/- 16065
Semester-11: 8800/- /-




E. B.A.

Code

Subject Combination

Govt.
Fee
(Rs)

Govt. Lab. Fund
Fee (Rs)

Govt. Subject Tour
Fee (Rs)

1 2 3

1 2 3

University
Fee &
other fee
(Rs)

Universit
y
Practical
Fee (Rs)

Total
(Rs)

Al

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Mathematics,Economic
s,EVS-1, Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

0 0 0

0 0 0

3870/-

0

6765/-

A2

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Psychology,Sociology,
EVS, Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

110/ | O 0

3870/-

180/-

7055/-

A3

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1,Psychology,Economics,E
VS,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

110/ | O 0

3870/-

180/-

7055/-

A4

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Psychology,Political
Science, EVS,
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-1

2895/-

110/ | O 0

3870/-

180/-

7055/-

A5

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Psychology,Mathemati
¢s,EVS,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

110/ | O 0

3870/-

180/-

7055/-

A6

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Education,Political
Science, EVS,
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

3870/-

6765/-

AT

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1,Education,Sociology,EVS,
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

3870/-

6765/-

A8

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,History,Sociology,EVS
,Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

3870/-

6765/-

A9

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,History,Political
Science, EVS,
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-

3870/-

6765/-

Al0

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-1
&2,,Computer Applications,
Sociology, E.V.S,
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-
1900/-

110/ | O 0

3870/-

180/-

8955

All

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Computer
Applications, Pol. Sc. ,EVS,
Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-
1900/-

110/ | O 0

3870/-

180/-

8955




Al2

English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2,Computer
Applications, Economics,
EVS, Communication
English/Hindi/Urdu/Dogri-
1&2

2895/-
1900-

110/

3870/-

180/-

8955

FEE STRUCTURE OF B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.C.A. SEM-IIl & SEM-IV AND FOR SEM V AND VI FOR

THE SESSION 2018-19 SHALL REMAIN SAME EXCEPT THAT EVS FEE, EVS TOUR FEE AND

UNIVERSITY REGISTRATION FEE SHALL NOT BE CHARGED




